193
IP-40°... +90°C
RoHS
2/22
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2015
A
b
so

SIL2/PLd, optical Sendix SIL 5853FS2 / 5873FS2 (shaft / hollow shaft)
1)  Resolution, preset value and count direction are factory-programmable.
Order code
Shaft version
. 1
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
. X
e
X
f
2 X
hg
8.5853FS2
Type
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
Absolute encoders - singleturn
a   Flange
 1  =  clamping flange, IP65, ø 58 mm [2.28“]
b   Shaft (ø x L)
 2  =  10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“], with flat
 A  = 10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“], with feather key
c   Interface / power supply
 3  = SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 5 V DC
 4  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  axial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 A  =  axial cable, special length PVC *)
 2  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 B  =  radial cable, special length PVC *)
 3  =  axial M23 connector, 12-pin
 4  = radial M23 connector, 12-pin
 *)  Available special lengths (connection types A, B):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.5853FS2.124A.G322.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Code
 B  =  SSI, binary
 C  =  BiSS, binary
 G  =  SSI, gray
f   Resolution 1)
 A  =  10 bit
 1  =  11 bit
 2  =  12 bit
 3  =  13 bit
 4  =  14 bit
 7  = 17 bit
g   Input / output 1)
 2  =  SET, DIR input
h   Options (service)
 1  =  no option
 2  =  status LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22
   - other resolutions
Safety-LockTM High rotational
speed
Temperature
range
High protection
level
High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration
resistant
Magnetic field
proof
Reverse polarity
protection
SinCos
The absolute singleturn encoders 5853FS2 and 5873FS2 of the
Sendix SIL family are suited for use in safety-related applications
up to SIL2 according to EN 61800-5-2 or PLd to EN ISO 13849-1.
The extra strong Safety-Lock™ design interlocked bearings, the
high integration density of the components based on OptoASIC
technology and the rugged die-cast housing make these devices
ideal also for demanding applications outdoors up to IP65.
Optical sensor
Functional Safety
• Encoder with individual certificate from IFA / TÜV.
• Suitable for applications up to SIL2 acc. to EN 61800-5-2.
• Suitable for applications up to PLd acc. to EN ISO 13849-1.
• SSI or BiSS interface with incremental SinCos tracks with
2048 ppr.
•  Certified mechanical mounting + electronic.
Flexible
•  Shaft and hollow shaft versions.
•  Cable and connector variants.
•  Various mounting options available.
194 www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2015
SSI / BiSS + SinCos
Standard
SIL2/PLd, optical Sendix SIL 5853FS2 / 5873FS2 (shaft / hollow shaft)

LED SSI display 570 / 575 Electronic position display up to 32 bit. You will find an overview in the accessories section
 or under www.kuebler.com/position_display.
Order code
Hollow shaft
. X
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
. X
e
X
f
2 X
hg
8.5873FS2
Type
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.
Qts. up to 50 pcs. of these types generally have a delivery time of 15 working days.
a   Flange
 9  =  with torque stop, flexible, IP65
 A  = with torque stop set, rigid, IP65
 B  =  with stator coupling, IP65, ø 63 mm [2.48“]
b   Hollow shaft
 3  =  ø 10 mm [0.39“]
 4  =  ø 12 mm [0.47“]
 5  =  ø 14 mm [0.55“]
 K  =  ø 10 mm [0.39“], tapered shaft
c   Interface / power supply
 3  = SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 5 V DC
 4  =  SSI, BiSS + 2048 ppr. SinCos / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 2  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 B  =  radial cable, special length PVC *)
 E  =  tangential cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 F  =  tangential cable, special length PVC *)
 4  =  radial M23 connector, 12 pin
 *)  Available special lengths (connection types B, F):
   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [5.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.5873FS2.B44B.G322.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e   Code
 B  =  SSI, binary
 C  =  BiSS, binary
 G  =  SSI, gray
f   Resolution 1)
 A  =  10 bit
 1  =  11 bit
 2  =  12 bit
 3  =  13 bit
 4  =  14 bit
 7  = 17 bit
g   Input / output 1)
 2  =  SET, DIR input
h   Options (service)
 1  =  no option
 2  =  status LED
 3  =  SET button and status LED
   Optional on request
   -  Ex 2/22 (not for type of connection E, F)
   - other resolutions
195www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2015
A
b
so
lu
te
 e
n
c
o
d
e
rs
si
n
g
le
tu
rn
1)  Cable version: -30°C ... +90°C [-22°F ... +194°F].
2) Short circuit to 0 V or to output, one channel at a time, power supply correctly applied.
SSI / BiSS + SinCos
Standard
SIL2/PLd, optical Sendix SIL 5853FS2 / 5873FS2 (shaft / hollow shaft)
Absolute encoders - singleturn
Electrical characteristics
Power supply   5 V DC (±5 %) or 10 ... 30 V DC
Current consumption 5 V DC max. 70 mA
(no load)  10 ... 30 V DC max. 45 mA
Reverse polarity protection   yes
of the power supply
Short circuit proof outputs  yes 2)
UL approval    file 224618
CE compliant acc. to   EMC guideline 2004/108/EC
    Machinery directive 2006/42/EC
    RoHS guideline 2011/65/EU